ABSTRACT

Highways Department - Projects Wing - Coimbatore (Highways) Circle - Salem
(Highways) Division - “Construction of ROB at km 2/2 of Salem New Bypass Road
in lieu of existing Level Crossing No.183 at Railway km 189/400-500 in between
Salem Town and Salem East Railway Stations” - Revised Administrative Sanction
for an amount of Rs.92,40,00,000/- - Recommended by Revised Administrative
Sanction Committee - Accorded - Orders - Issued.

Highways & Minor Ports (HP1) Department

G.O (Ms) No.150 Dated: 30.11.2020
enioufl, &nidSHlems 15, (e omarnesor (i 2051
Read:

1. G.0.(Ms).No.289, Highways and Minor Ports (HN1) Department,
dated 04.12.2008

2. G.0.(D).No.200, Highways and Minor Ports (HQ2) Department,
dated 07.12.2011

3. From the Chief Engineer (Highways) Projects Letter No.312AAN3/
2012-1 dated 24.08.2020

*hkkkkkkkk

ORDER:-

In the Government order first read above, orders were issued constituting a
Committee consisting of representatives of Finance Department, Highways and
Minor Ports Department, Director General and concerned Chief Engineers’ of
Highways Department for scrutiny and Review of the Revised Administrative
Sanction proposals.

2. In the Government order second read above, Administrative Sanction was
accorded for the work of “Construction of ROB at km 2/2 of Salem New Bypass
Road in lieu of existing LC No.183 at Railway km 189/400-500 in between Salem
Town and Salem East Railway Stations” for an amount of Rs.45.63 Crore.
Technical Sanction for Rs.50.15 Crore has been accorded for this work. i

3. The Committee on Revised Administrative Sanction in its meeting held on
19.08.2020 has approved the following proposal of Chief Engineer (Highways)
Projects:



2 -

Name of work | Administrative| Technical Revised Reason for
: Sanction sanction Administrative Revised

2 G.0.& Amount Sanction Administrative

- Amount (Rupees Amount Sanction

i (Rupees in | in Crore)| (Rupees in

Crore) Crore

1. [‘Construction of | G.O.(D).No. 1. Excess due to
ROB at km 2/2 | 200 Highways Tender
of Salem New | and Minor Premium
Bye pass Road | Ports (HQ2)
in lieu of | Department 2. Excess due to
existing dated Lumpsum
Level Crossing | 07.12.2011 provisions
No.183 at
Railway km
189/400-500 in 3. Excess in
between Salem 45.63 50.15 92.40 Technical
Town and Sanction
Salem East amount over
Railway Administrative
Stations” Sanction

amount.

4. The Chief Engineer (Highways) Projects has therefore requested the
Government to accord Revised Administrative Sanction for an amount of
Rs.92,40,00,000.00 for the work of “Construction of ROB at km 2/2 of Salem New
Bypass Road in lieu of existing LC No.183 at Railway km 189/400-500 in between
Salem Town and Salem East Railway Stations” as recommended by Revised
Administrative Sanction Committee.

5. The Government after careful examination, accept the proposal of the
Chief Engineer (Highways) Projects as recommended by Revised Administrative
Sanction Committee and accord Revised Administrative Sanction for the work of
“Construction of ROB at km 2/2 of Salem New Bye pass Road in lieu of existing
Level Crossing No.183 at Railway km 189/400-500 in between Salem Town and
Salem east Railway Stations” for an amount of Rs.92,40,00,000.00 (Rupees Ninety
Two Crore and Forty Lakh only) against the originally Administrative Sanction
amount of Rs.45,63,00,000.00 and also accord financial sanction for a sum of
Rs.45,32,75,000.00 (Rupees Forty Five Crore Thirty Two Lakhs and Seventy Five
Thousand only) for the Financial year 2020-2021 and the balance amount will be
released in the subsequent financial year based on need basis.

6. The expenditure sanctioned in para-5 above shall be debited to the .
following Head of account:-

“5054.Capital Outlay on Roads and Bridges — 80 General — 800.
Other Expenditure — State’s Expenditure — JJ. Construction of Over
and under Bridges in lieu of Existing Level Crossings —416. Major
Works-01. Major Works”

Old (DPC: 5054-80-800-JJ-1604)

IFHRMS (DPC: 5054-80-800-JJ-41601)



Bon

7. The expenditure sanctioned in para 5 above shall constitute an item of
“New Instrument of Service” and the approval of the Legislature will be obtained in
due course. The Chief Engineer (Highways) Projects is directed to send necessary
draft explanatory notes for the inclusion of the above expenditure in the
Supplementary Estimates for the year 2020-2021 to Finance (BG-I/PW-I)
Department at the appropriate time without fail. The Chief Engineer (Highways)
_Projects is authorized to incur the above expenditure only after obtaining approval
from the Legislature.

8. This order issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide its
U.0.N0.42050/PW-1/2020 dated 28.11.2020 and Additional Sanction Ledger No.977
(Nine Hundred and Sixty Six)

(By order of the Governor)

A Karthik,
Principal Secretary to Government

To

The Director General, Highways, Chennai-25

The Chief Engineer (Highways) Projects, Chennai-25
The Accountant General, Chennai-18/35

The Treasury Officer, Salem.

Copy to: ‘
The Finance (PW-1/BG-I/BG-II/W&M-I) Department, Secretariat, Chennai-9

Office of the Hon’ble Chief Minister, Secretariat, Chennai-9
The Special Additional Personal Assistant to Hon’ble Chief Minister,
Secretariat, Chennai-9
The Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to Government,
Highways & Minor Ports Department, Secretariat, Chennai-9
The Personal Assistant to the Deputy Secretary to Government,
Highways & Minor Ports Department, Secretariat, Chennai-9
vStock File/Spare Copy
. (C.No.7604/HP1/2020)

//IForwarded by Order//
Xection Officer



